MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Снар. 119

Chapter 119.

Resolve to carry out the provisions of resolve, requiring land agent to convey certain lands.

Land Agent, certain expenses of, in favor of payment of. Resolved, That the sum of fifty dollars be and is hereby appropriated to pay the expenses of the land agent, in making a survey of the lots named in house document number two hundred and fifty-seven, in order that the same may be properly conveyed.

Approved March 17, 1887.

Chapter 120.

Resolves anthorizing a temporary loan for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven.

Temporary loan, authorized.

Resolved, That to provide for the wants of the treasury, the treasurer of state be, and is hereby authorized to procure, on the faith of the state, if he shall deem it necessary, at any time during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, a temporary loan of three hundred thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and is hereby authorized to give notes in behalf of the state, payable within two years from the date hereof, for such portions of the loan hereby authorized as may be required.

Approved March 17, 1887.

Chapter 121.

Resolves authorizing a temporary loan for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-eight.

Temporary loan, authorized.

Resolved, That to provide for the wants of the treasury, the treasurer of state be, and is hereby authorized to procure, on the faith of the state, if he shall deem it necessary, at any time during the year eighteen hundred and eighty-eight, a temporary loan of three hundred thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and is hereby authorized to give notes in behalf of the state, payable within two years from the date hereof, for such portions of the loan hereby authorized as may be required.

Approved March 17, 1887.